NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET
Green Bay Area Public School District

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that the School Board of the
Green Bay Area Public School District, on August 22, adopted the following changes to previously approved budgeted
2021-22 amounts. The following presents only adopted budget line items with changes. Unchanged line items are not
presented.

GENERAL FUND

PREVIOUS APPROVED | AMENDED APPROVED
AMOUNT AMOUNT

ACCOUNT CHANGE

LINE ITEM

CODE

$

$

$

Anticipated Revenue:

$0

$0

Total Anticipated Revenue

$295,443,574

$299,426,712

$3,983,138

Expenditure
Appropriations:

Instruction

100000

$136,747,125

$135,379,550

-$1,367,575

Support Services

200000

$96,961,880

$101,653,046

$4,691,166

Non-Program Transactions

400000

$61,734,569

$62,394,116

$659,547

Total Expenditure
Appropriations

$295,443,574

$299,426,712

$3,983,138




