NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADOPTED BUDGET							
Green Bay Area Public School District							

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with the provisions of Wisconsin Statute 65.90(5)(a), that the School Board of the Green Bay Area Public School District, on August 22, adopted the following changes to previously approved budgeted 2021-22 amounts. The following presents only adopted budget line items with changes. Unchanged line items are not presented.

		GENERAL FUND		
LINE ITEM	ACCOUNT CODE	PREVIOUS APPROVED AMOUNT \$	AMENDED APPROVED AMOUNT \$	CHANGE \$
Anticipated Revenue:				
				\$0
				\$0
Total Anticipated Revenue		\$295,443,574	\$299,426,712	\$3,983,138
Expenditure Appropriations:				
Instruction	100000	\$136,747,125	\$135,379,550	-\$1,367,575
Support Services	200000	\$96,961,880	\$101,653,046	\$4,691,166
Non-Program Transactions	400000	\$61,734,569	\$62,394,116	\$659,547
Total Expenditure Appropriations		\$295,443,574	\$299,426,712	\$3,983,138